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APPENDIX III 

 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_1000 14.6
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_2000 10.0
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_3000 24.4
Slickup Creek TN08010203011_0140 9.6
South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_1000 26.0
South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_2000 16.8

Table A3-1. Streams Fully Supporting the Designated Use of Recreation in the South Fork 
Obion River Watershed. 
 
 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES) 
Clear Creek TN08010203001_0700 3.6 

Table A3-2. Streams Not Supporting the Designated Use of Recreation in the South Fork 
Obion River Watershed.  
 
 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Adams Branch TN08010203032_1600 10.3
Bear Creek TN08010203001_0300 16.2
Bear Creek TN08010203032_0100 9.1
Boaz Creek TN08010203016_0300 5.8
Bond Branch TN08010203016_0600 4.1
Booth Branch TN08010203016_0700 6.2
Brassfield Branch TN08010203020_0300 3.5
Browning Creek TN08010203032_0200 6.4
Buckor Ditch TN08010203015_1800 6.2
Caledonia Creek TN08010203016_0200 9.2
Camp Creek TN08010203032_1700 11.8
Cane Branch TN08010203001_0200 5.2
Cane Creek TN08010203015_1700 10.7
Cane Creek TN08010203020_0100 16.7

Cane Creek TN08010203032_0700 10.5
Chestnut Branch TN08010203020_0200 15.5
Clear Creek TN08010203001_0750 3.5
Cotton Creek TN08010203016_0100 12.3
Crossville Creek TN08010203032_0400 6.2

Table A3-3a.  
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
DeMoss Creek TN08010203001_0900 24.2
Dolan Creek TN08010203001_1200 7.7
Doland Branch TN08010203016_1200 6.7
Dry Creek TN08010203001_1300 4.7
Dry Creek TN08010203015_1600 4.3
East Fork Wolf Creek TN08010203032_1310 8.2
Edmundson Creek TN08010203032_1900 14.7
Elender Creek TN08010203001_0510 9.9
Flippen Creek TN08010203032_1400 7.2
Gin Branch TN08010203032_0600 4.1
Grassy Hollow Creek TN08010203032_0900 9.5
Halley Creek TN08010203007_0200 11.3
Halls Branch TN08010203032_1210 11.4
Humble Branch TN08010203010_0300 6.9
Johns Creek TN08010203032_1200 21.7
Lawrence Creek TN08010203015_0800 3.9
Lick Creek TN08010203001_1600 6.6
Lick Creek TN08010203007_0300 4.3
Lipscomb Ditch TN08010203015_1900 3.5
Little Beaver Creek TN08010203010_0200 11.9
Little Reedy Creek TN08010203007_0100 5.4
Locust Grove Creek TN08010203001_1500 8.3
Manns Creek TN08010203016_0800 3.4
Mays Creek TN08010203032_1500 4.9
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_2000 7.0
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_3000 19.9
Mill Creek TN08010203032_0800 13.2
Misc Tribs to Beaver Creek TN08010203010_0999 28.9
Misc Tribs to Cane Creek TN08010203020_0199 25.8
Misc Tribs to Clear Creek TN08010203001_0799 19.7
Misc Tribs to Guins Creek TN08010203011_0199 24.6
Misc Tribs to Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_0999 136.9
Misc Tribs to Mud Creek TN08010203020_0999 69.0
Misc Tribs to Reedy Creek TN08010203007_0999 40.6
Misc Tribs to Rutherford Fork Obion 
River TN08010203032_0999 227.8
Misc Tribs to South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_0999 141.6
Misc Tribs to Spring Creek TN08010203016_0999 72.1
Misc Tribs to Thompson Creek TN08010203015_0699 7.9
Misc. Tribs to Crooked Creek TN08010203011_0999 43.9
Morris Branch TN08010203015_1500 4.2
Mud Creek TN08010203020_1000 10.8

Table A3-3b. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Mud Creek TN08010203020_2000 11.6
Neil Ditch TN08010203011_0130 3.4
Northwood Branch TN08010203010_0100 2.6
Old Town Creek TN08010203015_0700 24.7
Owen Branch TN08010203032_1800 5.8
Pence Branch TN08010203016_1100 3.0
Pettijohn Creek TN08010203011_0120 3.3
Pittman Branch TN08010203001_0100 3.0
Plum Creek TN08010203001_0400 4.4
Reedy Creek TN08010203007_1000 19.3
Roberson Creek TN08010203032_0300 4.7
Rock Creek TN08010203010_0800 9.1
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_1000 19.9
Sandy Branch TN08010203032_0500 4.2
Short Branch TN08010203001_0800 4.4
Spring Creek TN08010203016_1000 3.5
Spring Creek TN08010203016_2000 8.6
Spring Creek TN08010203016_3000 10.3
Spring Creek Branch TN08010203016_0400 7.5
Steel Branch TN08010203015_0500 4.9
Steep Bank Branch TN08010203032_1100 6.0
Summers Creek TN08010203015_1400 3.7
Terrell Branch TN08010203015_0100 4.6
Thompson Creek TN08010203001_1100 20.2
Thompson Creek TN08010203015_0600 6.2
Thompson Creek TN08010203015_0650 1.8
Thompson Creek Branch TN08010203015_0620 3.8
Todd Branch TN08010203016_0900 2.3

Todd Creek TN08010203001_0500 5.0
Trainer Creek TN08010203015_1100 15.9
Tumbling Creek TN08010203015_1200 12.2
Unnamed Trib to Cane Creek TN08010203020_0110 5.8
Unnamed Trib to Cane Creek TN08010203020_0120 4.9
Unnamed Trib to Lick Creek TN08010203001_1610 4.4
Unnamed Trib to South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_0600 8.3
Unnamed Trib to South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_1400 8.8
Unnamed Trib to Unnamed Trib  
to Lick Creek TN08010203001_1611 4.0
West Fork Wolf Creek TN08010203032_1320 11.7
White Creek TN08010203007_0210 12.7

Table A3-3c. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES) 
Wolf Creek TN08010203032_1300 21.6
Wrinkley Branch TN08010203016_0500 3.3

Table A3-3d. 
 
Table A3-3a-d. Streams Not Assessed for the Designated Use of Recreation in the South 
Fork Obion River Watershed. 
 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES) 
Beaver Creek TN08010203010_1000 4.7 
Cane Branch TN08010203001_0200 5.2 
Cane Creek TN08010203015_1700 10.7 
Crooked Creek TN08010203011_2000 10.2 
Dry Creek TN08010203001_1300 4.7 
Grassy Hollow Creek TN08010203032_0900 9.5 
Guins Creek TN08010203011_0100 12.6 
Lawrence Creek TN08010203015_0800 3.9 
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_1000 14.6 
Mud Creek TN08010203020_1000 10.8 
Old Town Creek TN08010203015_0700 24.7 
Slickup Creek TN08010203011_0140 9.6 
Spring Creek TN08010203016_1000 3.5 
Spring Creek TN08010203016_2000 8.6 
Spring Creek TN08010203016_3000 10.3 
Steel Branch TN08010203015_0500 4.9 
Trainer Creek TN08010203015_1100 15.9 
Tumbling Creek TN08010203015_1200 12.2 
West Fork Wolf Creek TN08010203032_1320 11.7 

Table A3-4. Streams Fully Supporting the Designated Use of Fish & Aquatic life in the 
South Fork Obion River Watershed. 



South Fork Obion River Watershed (08010203) 
Appendix III 

Revised  05/14/08 
DRAFT    

 5

 
SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)

Beaver Creek TN08010203010_2000 3.4
Beaver Creek TN08010203010_3000 8.8
Buckor Ditch TN08010203015_1800 6.2
Cane Creek TN08010203020_0100 16.7
Clear Creek TN08010203001_0700 3.6
Crooked Creek TN08010203011_1000 4.7
DeMoss Creek TN08010203001_0900 24.2
Dolan Creek TN08010203001_1200 7.7
East Fork Wolf Creek TN08010203032_1310 8.2
Edmundson Creek TN08010203032_1900 14.7
Halls Branch TN08010203032_1210 11.4
Johns Creek TN08010203032_1200 21.7
Lick Creek TN08010203001_1600 6.6
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_2000 7
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_3000 19.9
Morris Branch TN08010203015_1500 4.2
Mud Creek TN08010203020_2000 11.6
Reedy Creek TN08010203007_1000 19.3
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_1000 19.9
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_2000 10.0
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_3000 24.4
South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_1000 26.0
South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_2000 16.8
Summers Creek TN08010203015_1400 3.7
Terrell Branch TN08010203015_0100 4.6
Thompson Creek TN08010203001_1100 20.2
Thompson Creek TN08010203015_0600 6.2
Unnamed Trib to Lick Creek TN08010203001_1610 4.4
Wolf Creek TN08010203032_1300 21.6

Table A3-5. Streams Not Supporting the Designated Use of Fish & Aquatic life in the South 
Fork Obion River Watershed. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)

Adams Branch TN08010203032_1600 10.3
Arnold Branch TN08010203015_1300 4.8
Atkinson Branch TN08010203015_0300 4.9
Bear Creek TN08010203001_0300 16.2
Bear Creek TN08010203032_0100 9.1
Bee Branch TN08010203010_0900 3.9
Boaz Creek TN08010203016_0300 5.8
Bond Branch TN08010203016_0600 4.1
Booth Branch TN08010203016_0700 6.2
Brassfield Branch TN08010203020_0300 3.5
Brewer Creek TN08010203011_0150 6.4
Brier Creek TN08010203010_0700 17.5
Brier Creek TN08010203011_0300 6.1
Browning Creek TN08010203032_0200 6.4
Buck Ditch TN08010203010_0400 3.4
Burrow Creek TN08010203011_0110 4.9
Caledonia Creek TN08010203016_0200 9.2
Camp Creek TN08010203032_1700 11.8
Cane Creek TN08010203032_0700 10.5
Capps Branch TN08010203015_0630 8.3
Carver Creek TN08010203011_0200 4.4
Chestnut Branch TN08010203020_0200 15.5
Clear Creek TN08010203001_0750 3.5
Coley Branch TN08010203015_0400 5.8
Cotton Creek TN08010203016_0100 12.3
Crossville Creek TN08010203032_0400 6.2
Deep Branch TN08010203015_0200 3.5
Doland Branch TN08010203016_1200 6.7
Dry Creek TN08010203015_0610 4.5
Dry Creek TN08010203015_1600 4.3
Elender Creek TN08010203001_0510 9.9
Flippen Creek TN08010203032_1400 7.2
Gin Branch TN08010203032_0600 4.1
Glasgow Branch TN08010203015_0640 2.7
Halley Creek TN08010203007_0200 11.3
Hawkins Creek TN08010203010_0500 7.0
Hill Creek TN08010203015_0900 5.8
Hillard Branch TN08010203010_0600 3.8
Humble Branch TN08010203010_0300 6.9
Lick Creek TN08010203007_0300 4.3

Table A3-6a. 
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SEGMENT NAME 
WATERBODY SEGMENT 

ID 
SEGMENT SIZE 

(MILES) 
Lipscomb Ditch TN08010203015_1900 3.5
Little Beaver Creek TN08010203010_0200 11.9
Little Reedy Creek TN08010203007_0100 5.4
Locust Grove Creek TN08010203001_1500 8.3
Manns Creek TN08010203016_0800 3.4
Mays Creek TN08010203032_1500 4.9
Mill Creek TN08010203032_0800 13.2
Misc Tribs to Beaver Creek TN08010203010_0999 28.9
Misc Tribs to Cane Creek TN08010203020_0199 25.8
Misc Tribs to Clear Creek TN08010203001_0799 19.7
Misc Tribs to Guins Creek TN08010203011_0199 24.6
Misc Tribs to Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_0999 136.9
Misc Tribs to Mud Creek TN08010203020_0999 69.0
Misc Tribs to Reedy Creek TN08010203007_0999 40.6
Misc Tribs to Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_0999 227.8
Misc Tribs to South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_0999 141.6
Misc Tribs to Spring Creek TN08010203016_0999 72.1
Misc Tribs to Thompson Creek TN08010203015_0699 7.9
Misc. Tribs to Crooked Creek TN08010203011_0999 43.9
Neil Ditch TN08010203011_0130 3.4
Northwood Branch TN08010203010_0100 2.6
Owen Branch TN08010203032_1800 5.8
Pence Branch TN08010203016_1100 3.0
Pettijohn Creek TN08010203011_0120 3.3
Pittman Branch TN08010203001_0100 3.0
Plum Creek TN08010203001_0400 4.4
Roberson Creek TN08010203032_0300 4.7
Rock Creek TN08010203010_0800 9.1
Sandy Branch TN08010203032_0500 4.2
Short Branch TN08010203001_0800 4.4
Spring Creek Branch TN08010203016_0400 7.5
Steep Bank Branch TN08010203032_1100 6.0
Thompson Creek TN08010203015_0650 1.8
Thompson Creek Branch TN08010203015_0620 3.8
Todd Branch TN08010203016_0900 2.3
Todd Creek TN08010203001_0500 5.0
Unnamed Trib to Cane Creek TN08010203020_0110 5.8
Unnamed Trib to Cane Creek TN08010203020_0120 4.9
Unnamed Trib to South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_0600 8.3
Unnamed Trib to South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_1400 8.8

Table A3-6b. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Unnamed Trib to Unnamed Trib to Lick Creek TN08010203001_1611 4.0
White Creek TN08010203007_0210 12.7
Wrinkley Branch TN08010203016_0500 3.3

Table A3-6c. 
 
Table A3-6a-c. Streams Not Assessed for the Designated Use of Fish & Aquatic Life in the 
South Fork Obion River Watershed. 
 
 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES) 
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_2000 7.0
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_3000 19.9

 Table A3-7. Stream Impairment Due to Dissolved Oxygen in the South Fork Obion River 
Watershed.  
 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES) 
Beaver Creek TN08010203010_2000 3.4
Beaver Creek TN08010203010_3000 8.8
Buckor Ditch TN08010203015_1800 6.2
Cane Creek TN08010203020_0100 16.7
Clear Creek TN08010203001_0700 3.6
Crooked Creek TN08010203011_1000 4.7
DeMoss Creek TN08010203001_0900 24.2
Dolan Creek TN08010203001_1200 7.7
East Fork Wolf Creek TN08010203032_1310 8.2
Edmundson Creek TN08010203032_1900 14.7
Lick Creek TN08010203001_1600 6.6
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_2000 7.0
Middle Fork Obion River TN08010203015_3000 19.9
Morris Branch TN08010203015_1500 4.2
Mud Creek TN08010203020_2000 11.6
Reedy Creek TN08010203007_1000 19.3
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_1000 19.9
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_2000 10.0
Rutherford Fork Obion River TN08010203032_3000 24.4
South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_1000 26.0

Table A3-8a. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)

South Fork Obion River TN08010203001_2000 16.8
Summers Creek TN08010203015_1400 3.7
Terrell Branch TN08010203015_0100 4.6
Thompson Creek TN08010203001_1100 20.2
Thompson Creek TN08010203015_0600 6.2
Unnamed Trib to Lick Creek TN08010203001_1610 4.4
Wolf Creek TN08010203032_1300 21.6

Table A3-8b.  
 
Table A3-8a-b. Stream Impairment Due to Siltation in the South Fork Obion River 
Watershed. 
 


